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Triad of Grants Management 
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Agenda
•Triad of Grants Management 

•Research Triangle Park Finance Division (RTPFD)

•ASAP/Enrollment 

• Multi-Factor Authentication 

•Completing a draw in ASAP

•Returning funds via ASAP/PAY.GOV 

•Financial Reporting (SF-425)

•Questions and Answers (Q&A)
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Research Triangle Park Finance Division
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Research Triangle Park Finance Division

EPA Finance Centers provide a full range of accounting and financial services. The Office of the 
Controller operates Finance Division (FDs) located in Research Triangle Park, NC, and Cincinnati, 
OH. Each Finance Division has national financial responsibilities for certain functions and local 
financial responsibilities for an assigned geographic area. Local responsibilities include such 
functions as accounts receivables and collections.
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ASAP (mandatory)

•U.S. Treasury System

•Used by 65 Federal Agencies
• FY22:

• Over 21,000 Recipients
• 602,000 payments
• $653 Billion 

•Includes Reporting Features (inquiries) 

•Paperless System
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ASAP Responsibilities
(EPA) Federal Agency

•Initiate enrollment
•Create grants
•Increase/Decrease funds
•Change Administrative 
information/end dates
•Close grants

ASAP (helpdesk)
•Complete enrollment
•Issue user ID/Passwords
•Reset passwords
•Add/Delete users
•Update recipient name via change 
request form
•Walk users through draws, book 
entry adjustments, training 
(webinar)
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ASAP Enrollment

•After the grant is awarded, EPA will initiate enrollment in ASAP

•EPA will notify the recipient’s Point of Contact (POC), via email, from 
the SF-424 grant application that enrollment has been initiated

•The enrollment notification email will contain:
• Instructions for how to complete enrollment
• ASAP contact information for the recipient
• ID.ME instructions (Enrolled by 09/15/2023)
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ASAP Enrollment (Multi-Factor Authentication)

Deadline September 15, 2023

ID.ME
ASAP.GOV

Webinar: https://www.fiscal.treasury.gov/asap/
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ASAP Enrollment

EPA Initiates 
Recipient 

Organization 
Enrollment

POC Names 
Organization 

Officials

Head of 
Organization 

Approves Officials

Authorizing Official 
Defines Recipient 

Profile

Authorizing Official 
Defines Recipient 

Org Users

Financial Official 
Defines Banking 

Information
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ASAP Recipient Roles/Responsibilities
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ASAP Enrollment

•ASAP communicates with recipients via email
• Check SPAM folder after email from EPA
• If you have not received an email from ASAP within 48 hours EPA email, contact ASAP help 

desk asaphelpdesk@fiscal.treasury.gov or (855)868-0151 select option 2, then option 3.

•Six steps to complete the enrollment

•Each step must be completed prior to starting next step

•Recipients have 45 days to complete each step or must be re-enrolled
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ASAP Enrollment

•ASAP will notify the EPA enrollment is complete

•EPA will create a grant account in ASAP and add the funds
• ~10 days to verify banking data
• Cannot draw funds until verification is complete

•If you have account with another agency still need to be enrolled 
• One step process, linking banking data to EPA’s ALC
• No verification of banking data if using existing bank
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ASAP Enrollment 

“I haven’t received my password/login information from ASAP…”

“I’m having problems logging into ASAP…”

Solution: Reach out to ASAP via email or phone.  ONLY ASAP can issue passwords/login info.

“It has been over 45 days and I think my enrollment was cancelled…”

Solution: Send an email to RTPFC-Grants@epa.gov so we can reinitiate your enrollment.
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Drawing Funds
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EPA Policy RAIN-
2018-G06-R

• Recipients must enroll in ASAP 

• Grant drawdowns are for immediate cash needs

• Must disburse funds within 5 business days of receipt

• May retain up to 5% of the draw/maximum of $1,000

• All funds in excess of 5%/$1,000 rule must be 
returned to EPA

• Recipients may request an exception
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Drawing Funds
• Recipients log into ASAP to initiate draw

• Do not submit invoices
• Invoices are kept on file for audit
• No limit to # draws

• Recipients paid same day/next day
• Draw is $1,000,000/less and submitted prior to 4:00PM EST
• If not, next business day

• EPA receives all grant draws next business day
• Draws are loaded into GPAS/recorded in Compass
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Drawing Funds
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•Open status
• During the budget period
• Draw as needed

•Liquidated Status
• After the budget period but prior to 120 days
• Allows for final draws

•Suspended status
• 120 days after the budget period expires
• Cannot draw until submit final FFR/Amendment



Completing a draw in ASAP
•From the ASAP.gov home page, hover your mouse over the Payment
Request menu button.

•Click on “Initiate Payment Request (PR)” from the drop-down menu.
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Completing a draw in ASAP
•Select a Bank Relationship - Select one of your existing bank accounts.

•Select individual for payment request type
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Completing a draw in ASAP
•Select ACH for payment method  

•For Requested Settlement Date - Enter the date which you would 
like to have funds to deposited in your bank account.

•Click Continue to proceed to the next step
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Completing a draw in ASAP
•Select ALC/Region- 68128933 - RTPFC-Grants

•Enter your Account ID- XJ + your grant number

•Click Continue 
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Completing a draw in ASAP
•Enter an amount in the “Amount Requested” field.  

•Ensure Account Status is open, and funds requested do not exceed available 
balance.  

•Ensure you are drawing from the correct site code 
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Completing a draw in ASAP
•Review your payment request.  After your payment request has been reviewed 
click submit.
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Returning Funds - Book Entry Adjustment
• Does not initiate a payment request/utilize bank account

• Used to adjust site balances within a grant or correct payment request 
drawn from the wrong grant (must have more than one grant)

• Adjusts the available balance between grants that share the same Agency 
Location Code.

• Accounts are decreased by the same amount other accounts are 
increased (net $0 transaction)

• For accounts being decreased, the resulting available balance must be greater
than zero.
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Returning Funds

•Return ACH Payment function in ASAP 
• Allows for recipients to return partial or whole payments back to EPA Automated 

Standard Application for Payments (ASAP)
• Debit against your bank account on file at ASAP
• Verify your organization allows automated debits 

•Pay.gov 
• U.S. Treasury system
• Accepts credit cards, bank accounts, digital payments, ACH credit
• For tracking, Include EPA Grant number and Account Receivable number if 

provided.
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Financial 
Reporting: 
Interim FFR

•Uniform Grants Guidance requires Interim FFRs:
• No more often than quarterly
• No less often than annually

•Award Terms and Conditions outline frequency

•Interim/Final FFRs - submit to RTPFC:  
• RTPFC-grants@epa.gov
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Financial Reporting: Final FFR
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120 days from Budget Period End Date 

Submit Final FFR

Complete final draw

Include all costs from inception of the 
grant



Federal Financial Report (SF-425)
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Federal Financial Report (SF-425)
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Federal Financial Report (SF-425)
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RTP Contact Information
Region 1- Ryan Mowrey Mowrey.ryan.t@epa.gov
Region 2- Brenda Freiberg Freiberg.Brenda@epa.gov
Region 3- Sarah Olive Olive.Sarah@epa.gov
Region 4- Tate Hanzlicek Hanzlicek.tate@epa.gov
Region 5- Andre Fairley fairley.andre@epa.gov
Region 6- Rolando Poblete Poblete.rolando@epa.gov
Region 7- Thetrice Taylor taylor.Thetrice@epa.gov
Region 8- Johnathan Mceachin mceachin.johnathan@epa.gov
Region 9- Aiquoc Johnson Nguyen nguyen.aiquocjohnson@epa.gov
Region 10-Krisondra Lione lione.Krisondra@epa.gov
HQ- Antoinette Patterson Patterson.Antoinette@epa.gov
RTPFC-Grants group inbox- RTPFC-GRANTS@epa.gov
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R9 Grants Branch Contact Information
Grants Management Officer

Carolyn Truong, truong.carolyn@epa.gov

Deputy Grants Management Officer

Angela Mendiola, mendiola.angela@epa.gov

Grant Management Specialists

Veronica Adams, adams.veronica@epa.gov

Fareed Ali, ali.fareed@epa.gov

Danielle Carr, carr.danielle@epa.gov

Karla Carrillo Castillo, carrillocastillo.karla@epa.gov

Susan Chiu, chiu.susan@epa.gov

Norma Douglass, douglass.norma@epa.gov

Alba Espitia, espitia.alba@epa.gov

Darlene Fernandez, fernandez.darlene@epa.gov

Jakob Franco, franco.jakob@epa.gov

Lamont Nowlin, nowlin.lamont@epa.gov

Matthew Null, null.mathew@epa.gov

Katya Obrez, obrez.katya@epa.gov

Alexandrea Perez, perez.alexandrea@epa.gov

Kimberli Smith, smith.kimberli@epa.gov

Nelly Sun, sun.nelly@epa.gov

Martha Villarreal, villarreal.martha@epa.gov

Mackenzie Whitby, whitby.mackenzie@epa.gov
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Questions???
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